
The Automated ScoreBook
Oregon State Game Results (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

Sep 03, 2011 SACRAMENTO STATE  L o 28-29 0-1 0-0 3:25 41581

Sep 10, 2011 at #8 Wisconsin  L 0-35 0-2 0-0 3:06 80337

*Sep 24, 2011 UCLA  L 19-27 0-3 0-1 2:53 44352

*Oct 1, 2011 at #25 Arizona State  L 20-35 0-4 0-2 3:25 57437

*Oct 08, 2011 ARIZONA W 37-27 1-4 1-2 3:14 40403

Oct 15, 2011 BYU  L 28-38 1-5 1-2 3:10 42584

*Oct 22, 2011 at Washington State W 44-21 2-5 2-2 3:00 49219

*Oct 29, 2011 at UTAH  L 8-27 2-6 2-3 2:59 45017

*Nov 05, 2011 #4 STANFORD  L 13-38 2-7 2-4 3:14 42835

*Nov 12, 2011 at California  L 6-23 2-8 2-5 2:50 39602

*Nov 19, 2011 WASHINGTON W 38-21 3-8 3-5 3:00 42766

*11/26/11 at #10 Oregon Ducks  L 21-49 3-9 3-6 3:19 59802
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Oregon State Overall Team Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Team Statistics OSU OPP
SCORING 262 370
  Points Per Game 21.8 30.8
FIRST DOWNS 237 277
  R u s h i n g 55 124
  P a s s i n g 160 122
  P e n a l t y 22 31
RUSHING YARDAGE 1043 2362
  Yards gained rushing 1374 2574
  Yards lost rushing 331 212
  Rushing Attempts 318 492
  Average Per Rush 3.3 4.8
  Average Per Game 86.9 196.8
  TDs Rushing 12 21
PASSING YARDAGE 3441 2573
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 320-503-19 223-348-11
  Average Per Pass 6.8 7.4
  Average Per Catch 10.8 11.5
  Average Per Game 286.8 214.4
  TDs Passing 16 28
TOTAL OFFENSE 4484 4935
  Total Plays 821 840
  Average Per Play 5.5 5.9
  Average Per Game 373.7 411.2
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 56-1233 40-824
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 12-181 9-126
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 11-108 19-215
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 22.0 20.6
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 15.1 14.0
INT RETURN AVERAGE 9.8 11.3
FUMBLES-LOST 26-12 16-12
PENALTIES-Yards 89-824 74-674
  Average Per Game 68.7 56.2
PUNTS-Yards 50-2202 42-1715
  Average Per Punt 44.0 40.8
  Net punt average 39.1 36.0
KICKOFFS-Yards 54-3507 68-4415
  Average Per Kick 64.9 64.9
  Net kick average 46.0 44.1
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 9 : 1 9  3 0 : 4 1
3RD-DOWN Conversions 67/167 72/152
  3rd-Down Pct 40% 47%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 8/17 6/19
  4th-Down Pct 47% 32%
SACKS BY-Yards 24-137 27-213
MISC YARDS 66 21
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 31 51
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 15-22 5-12
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-1 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES (33-44) 75% (46-52) 88%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (21-44) 48% (42-52) 81%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (27-28) 96% (45-48) 94%
ATTENDANCE 254521 331414
  Games/Avg Per Game 6/42420 6/55236
  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Oregon State 33 95 42 85 7 262
Opponents 45 163 72 82 8 370
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Oregon State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Agnew, Malcolm  6 - 5 89 431 8 423 4.8 5 30 70.5

Stevenson, Jovan  9 - 2 57 240 11 229 4.0 5 22 25.4

Ward, Terron 12-3 63 237 26 211 3.3 1 29 17.6

Wheaton, Markus 12-12 25 215 25 190 7.6 0 56 15.8

Rodgers, James  9 - 9 11 85 10 75 6.8 0 19 8.3

Jenkins, Jordan 12-2 19 46 4 42 2.2 0 11 3.5

Cooks, Brandin 12-3 10 53 12 41 4.1 0 14 3.4

Katz, Ryan  2 - 2 8 42 8 34 4.2 0 17 17.0

Johnson, Grant 10-10 0 2 0 2 0.0 0 0 0.2

TEAM  4 - 0 4 0 14 -14 -3.5 0 0 -3.5

Mannion, Sean 12-10 32 23 213 -190 -5.9 1 13 -15.8

Total 12 318 1374 331 1043 3.3 12 56 86.9

Opponents 12 492 2574 212 2362 4.8 21 60 196.8

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Mannion, Sean 12-10 127.14 305-473-18 64.5 3328 16 69 277.3

Katz, Ryan  2 - 2 78.94 13-25-1 52.0 104 0 25 52.0

Hekker, Johnny 12-0 137.80 2-2-0 100.0 9 0 13 0.8

TEAM  4 - 0 0.00 0-2-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Cooks, Brandin 12-3 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Rodgers, James  9 - 9 0.00 0-0-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 12 124.02 320-503-19 63.6 3441 16 69 286.8

Opponents 12 146.42 223-348-11 64.1 2573 28 62 214.4

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Wheaton, Markus 12-12 73 986 13.5 1 69 82.2

Rodgers, James  9 - 9 45 514 11.4 3 31 57.1

Cooks, Brandin 12-3 31 391 12.6 3 59 32.6

Bishop, Jordan  9 - 8 31 384 12.4 1 45 42.7

Halahuni, Joe 10-1 31 268 8.6 3 42 26.8

Jenkins, Jordan 12-2 31 251 8.1 1 31 20.9

Stevenson, Jovan  9 - 2 20 159 7.9 1 58 17.7

Ward, Terron 12-3 14 76 5.4 0 14 6.3

Prince, Colby 12-11 12 66 5.5 0 13 5.5

Cummings, Kevin 11-1 10 120 12.0 1 26 10.9

Gwacham, Obum 12-0 8 147 18.4 0 58 12.2

York, Clayton 12-3 3 37 12.3 1 18 3.1

Hatfield, Micah  4 - 0 3 18 6.0 1 8 4.5

Agnew, Malcolm  6 - 5 3 8 2.7 0 3 1.3

Anderson, Tyler 12-0 3 7 2.3 0 4 0.6

Mitchell, Lance 12-11 2 9 4.5 0 13 0.8

Total 12 320 3441 10.8 16 69 286.8

Opponents 12 223 2573 11.5 28 62 214.4

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Poyer, Jordan 10 141 14.1 1 85

Ward, Terron 1 -1 -1.0 0 0

York, Clayton 1 41 41.0 1 41

Total 12 181 15.1 2 85

Opponents 9 126 14.0 1 78

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Poyer, Jordan 4 56 14.0 1 51

Doctor, Michael 2 6 3.0 0 6

Mitchell, Lance 2 6 3.0 0 6

Reynolds, Rashaad 1 0 0.0 0 0

Murphy, Ryan 1 0 0.0 0 0

Watkins, Anthony 1 40 40.0 0 40

Total 11 108 9.8 1 51

Opponents 19 215 11.3 1 43

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Poyer, Jordan 30 680 22.7 0 57

Marable, Malcolm 13 322 24.8 0 34

Cooks, Brandin 8 179 22.4 0 44

Ward, Terron 2 27 13.5 0 27

Parker, Keynan 1 0 0.0 0 0

Reynolds, Rashaad 1 17 17.0 0 17

Prince, Colby 1 8 8.0 0 8

Total 56 1233 22.0 0 57

Opponents 40 824 20.6 0 55

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Johnson, Grant 0 -2 0.0 0 0

Total 0 -2 0.0 0 0

Opponents 3 59 19.7 0 58
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Oregon State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Romaine, Trevor - 15-22 27-28 - - - - - 72

Stevenson, Jovan 6 - - - - - - - 36

Agnew, Malcolm 5 - - - - - - - 30

Rodgers, James 3 - - - - - - - 18

Halahuni, Joe 3 - - - - - - - 18

Cooks, Brandin 3 - - - - - - - 18

Poyer, Jordan 2 - - - - - - - 12

York, Clayton 2 - - - - - - - 12

Wheaton, Markus 1 - - - 1 - - - 8

Bishop, Jordan 1 - - - - - - - 6

Ward, Terron 1 - - - - - - - 6

Jenkins, Jordan 1 - - - - - - - 6

Hatfield, Micah 1 - - - - - - - 6

Mannion, Sean 1 - - - - 1-3 - - 6

Cummings, Kevin 1 - - - - - - - 6

TEAM - - - - - - - 1 2

Mitchell, Lance - - - - - - - - 0

Total 31 15-22 27-28 - 1 1-3 - 1 262

Opponents 51 5-12 45-48 - 2 2-3 - - 370

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Mannion, Sean 12 505 -190 3328 3138 261.5

Agnew, Malcolm 6 89 423 0 423 70.5

Stevenson, Jovan 9 57 229 0 229 25.4

Ward, Terron 12 63 211 0 211 17.6

Wheaton, Markus 12 25 190 0 190 15.8

Katz, Ryan 2 33 34 104 138 69.0

Rodgers, James 9 11 75 0 75 8.3

Jenkins, Jordan 12 19 42 0 42 3.5

Cooks, Brandin 12 11 41 0 41 3.4

Hekker, Johnny 12 2 0 9 9 0.8

Johnson, Grant 10 0 2 0 2 0.2

TEAM 4 6 -14 0 -14 -3.5

Total 12 821 1043 3441 4484 373.7

Opponents 12 840 2362 2573 4935 411.2

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Romaine, Trevor 15-22 68.2 0-0 8-9 4-5 3-6 0-2 46 1

FG Sequence Oregon State Opponents

Sacramento State (29),(45),27 28

Wisconsin - -

UCLA (25),(30) 39

Arizona State (34),(21),34 35

Arizona (37),(40),(20),42 38

BYU 41,48 50,53,(33)

Washington State (26),(25),(25) -

UTAH 50 (48),(20)

Stanford 50 (31)

California (32),(46) (32)

Washington (24) 39

Oregon Ducks - -

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Hekker, Johnny 50 2202 44.0 65 6 8 20 17 0

Total 50 2202 44.0 65 6 8 20 17 0

Opponents 42 1715 40.8 57 1 22 17 7 1

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Romaine, Trevor 54 3507 64.9 10 2

Total 54 3507 64.9 10 2 20.6 46.0 24

Opponents 68 4415 64.9 9 1 22.0 44.1 25
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Oregon State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Wheaton, Marku 12 190 986 0 0 0 1176 98.0

Poyer, Jordan 12 0 0 141 680 56 877 73.1

Cooks, Brandin 12 41 391 0 179 0 611 50.9

Rodgers, James 9 75 514 0 0 0 589 65.4

Agnew, Malcolm 6 423 8 0 0 0 431 71.8

Stevenson, Jova 9 229 159 0 0 0 388 43.1

Bishop, Jordan 9 0 384 0 0 0 384 42.7

Marable, Malcol 12 0 0 0 322 0 322 26.8

Ward, Terron 12 211 76 -1 27 0 313 26.1

Jenkins, Jordan 12 42 251 0 0 0 293 24.4

Halahuni, Joe 10 0 268 0 0 0 268 26.8

Gwacham, Obu 12 0 147 0 0 0 147 12.2

Cummings, Kevi 11 0 120 0 0 0 120 10.9

York, Clayton 12 0 37 41 0 0 78 6.5

Prince, Colby 12 0 66 0 8 0 74 6.2

Watkins, Anthon 12 0 0 0 0 40 40 3.3

Katz, Ryan 2 34 0 0 0 0 34 17.0

Hatfield, Micah 4 0 18 0 0 0 18 4.5

Reynolds, Rash 12 0 0 0 17 0 17 1.4

Mitchell, Lance 12 0 9 0 0 6 15 1.2

Anderson, Tyler 12 0 7 0 0 0 7 0.6

Doctor, Michael 12 0 0 0 0 6 6 0.5

Johnson, Grant 10 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.2

TEAM 4 -14 0 0 0 0 -14 -3.5

Mannion, Sean 12 -190 0 0 0 0 -190 -15.8

Total 12 1043 3441 181 1233 108 6006 500.5

Opponents 12 2362 2573 126 824 215 6100 508.3
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Oregon State Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

3 Watkins, Anthony 12-11 43 42 85 1.0-2 . 1-40 2 . . . . .

40 Doctor, Michael 12-11 38 40 78 4.0-26 2.5-21 2-6 2 1 1-0 . . .

10 Mitchell, Lance 12-11 41 35 76 . . 2-6 6 . 1-0 . . .

95 Crichton, Scott 12-12 48 26 74 14.5-63 6.0-33 . 3 . 1-0 6 1 .

16 Reynolds, Rashaad 12-12 49 19 68 1.0-1 . 1-0 8 . . . . .

41 Unga, Feti 9-8 21 46 67 2.5-5 1.0-3 . . . . . . .

14 Poyer, Jordan 12-12 35 22 57 0.5-1 . 4-56 12 . . . . .

5 Collins, Cameron 11-11 24 31 55 3.5-7 0.5-2 . 2 . . 1 . .

45 Wynn, Dylan 12-7 18 26 44 5.5-15 1.0-3 . . . 5-0 . . .

1C Robinson, Rueben 10-4 15 23 38 . . . 1 . . . . .

49 Seumalo, Andrew 12-11 10 24 34 4.5-16 2.5-12 . . . 2-0 . 2 .

74 Frahm, Kevin 11-11 13 21 34 1.5-5 1.0-4 . . . . 1 . .

25 Murphy, Ryan 12-2 20 9 29 0.5-1 . 1-0 3 . . . . .

4 Welch, D.J. 10-0 10 8 18 1.0-2 1.0-2 . . . . . . .

91 Henry, Taylor 7-5 7 10 17 3.5-18 3.0-16 . . . . 1 . .

56 Fernando, Rusty 12-0 7 7 14 3.5-25 3.5-25 . . 1 . . . .

66 Motter, Ben 11-0 3 10 13 1.0-3 . . . . . 1 . .

43 Wilson, Tony 7-2 6 5 11 . . . . . . . . .

6 Martin, Sean 3-0 6 3 9 1.0-1 . . . . 1-0 1 . .

78 Fifita, Rudolf 11-0 4 4 8 1.0-9 1.0-9 . . . . . . .

8 Zimmerman, Tyreque 12-0 2 6 8 . . . . . . . . .

98 Masaniai, Castro 5-2 3 4 7 1.5-7 1.0-7 . . . . . 1 .

26 LaGrone, Josh 5-0 4 3 7 . . . . . . . . .

20 Parker, Keynan 12-0 4 3 7 . . . . . . . . .

34 Jenkins, Jordan 12-2 2 4 6 . . . . . . . . .

44 Johnson, Jabral 9-0 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .

28 Ward, Terron 12-3 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .

24 McCants, Ryan 12-0 2 3 5 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

42 York, Clayton 12-3 2 2 4 . . . . . . . 1 .

33 Anderson, Tyler 12-0 4 . 4 . . . . . . . . .

47 Williams, Josh 4-0 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .

93 Rosa, Mana 7-0 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

94 Kell, Devon 7-0 . 3 3 . . . . . . . . .

46 Te'o, Shiloah 7-0 1 1 2 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .

50 Remmers, Mike 12-12 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

38 Watkins, Brian 3-0 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

7D Ellis, Burke 12-8 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

86 Gwacham, Obum 12-0 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

22 Marable, Malcolm 12-0 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .

1B Romaine, Trevor 12-0 2 . 2 . . . . . . 1 . .

13 Cooks, Brandin 12-3 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

0D Mannion, Sean 12-10 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

97 Tuivailala, Mana 2-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

79 Lopez, Joe 6-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

99 Braun, John 10-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

35 Agnew, Malcolm 6-5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

61 Lamb, Michael 12-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

71 Enger, Grant 12-10 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

81 Hatfield, Micah 4-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

19 Stevenson, Jovan 9-2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

70 Johnson, Grant 10-10 . 1 1 . . . . . 0--2 . . .

TM TEAM 4-0 . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Total 12 466 458 924 52-208 24-137 11-108 39 2 12--2 12 5 1

Opponents 12 461 367 828 66-326 27-213 19-215 79 3 12-59 18 2 .
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Oregon State Combined Team Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.
Sep 03, 2011 SACRAMENTO STATE  L 28-29 41581
Sep 10, 2011 at #8 Wisconsin  L 0-35 80337

* Sep 24, 2011 UCLA  L 19-27 44352
* Oct 1, 2011 at #25 Arizona State  L 20-35 57437
* Oct 08, 2011 ARIZONA W 37-27 40403

Oct 15, 2011 BYU  L 28-38 42584
* Oct 22, 2011 at Washington State W 44-21 49219
* Oct 29, 2011 at UTAH  L 8-27 45017
* Nov 05, 2011 #4 STANFORD  L 13-38 42835
* Nov 12, 2011 at California  L 6-23 39602
* Nov 19, 2011 WASHINGTON W 38-21 42766
* 11/26/11 at #10 Oregon Ducks  L 21-49 59802

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Agnew, Malcolm  6 - 5 89 431 8 423 4.8 5 30 70.5
Stevenson, Jovan  9 - 2 57 240 11 229 4.0 5 22 25.4
Ward, Terron 12-3 63 237 26 211 3.3 1 29 17.6
Wheaton, Markus 12-12 25 215 25 190 7.6 0 56 15.8
Rodgers, James  9 - 9 11 85 10 75 6.8 0 19 8.3
Jenkins, Jordan 12-2 19 46 4 42 2.2 0 11 3.5
Cooks, Brandin 12-3 10 53 12 41 4.1 0 14 3.4
Katz, Ryan  2 - 2 8 42 8 34 4.2 0 17 17.0
Johnson, Grant 10-10 0 2 0 2 0.0 0 0 0.2
TEAM  4 - 0 4 0 14 -14 -3.5 0 0 -3.5
Mannion, Sean 12-10 32 23 213 -190 -5.9 1 13 -15.8
Total 12 318 1374 331 1043 3.3 12 56 86.9
Opponents 12 492 2574 212 2362 4.8 21 60 196.8

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Mannion, Sean 12-10 127.14 305-473-18 64.5 3328 16 69 277.3
Katz, Ryan  2 - 2 78.94 13-25-1 52.0 104 0 25 52.0
Hekker, Johnny 12-0 137.80 2-2-0 100.0 9 0 13 0.8
TEAM  4 - 0 0.00 0-2-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Cooks, Brandin 12-3 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Rodgers, James  9 - 9 0.00 0-0-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 12 124.02 320-503-19 63.6 3441 16 69 286.8
Opponents 12 146.42 223-348-11 64.1 2573 28 62 214.4

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g
Wheaton, Markus 12-12 73 986 13.5 1 69 82.2
Rodgers, James  9 - 9 45 514 11.4 3 31 57.1
Cooks, Brandin 12-3 31 391 12.6 3 59 32.6
Bishop, Jordan  9 - 8 31 384 12.4 1 45 42.7
Halahuni, Joe 10-1 31 268 8.6 3 42 26.8
Jenkins, Jordan 12-2 31 251 8.1 1 31 20.9
Stevenson, Jovan  9 - 2 20 159 7.9 1 58 17.7
Ward, Terron 12-3 14 76 5.4 0 14 6.3
Prince, Colby 12-11 12 66 5.5 0 13 5.5
Cummings, Kevin 11-1 10 120 12.0 1 26 10.9
Gwacham, Obum 12-0 8 147 18.4 0 58 12.2
York, Clayton 12-3 3 37 12.3 1 18 3.1
Hatfield, Micah  4 - 0 3 18 6.0 1 8 4.5
Agnew, Malcolm  6 - 5 3 8 2.7 0 3 1.3
Anderson, Tyler 12-0 3 7 2.3 0 4 0.6
Mitchell, Lance 12-11 2 9 4.5 0 13 0.8
Total 12 320 3441 10.8 16 69 286.8
Opponents 12 223 2573 11.5 28 62 214.4

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Romaine, Trevor 15-22 68.2 0-0 8-9 4-5 3-6 0-2 46 1

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Romaine, Trevor - 15-22 27-28 - - - - - 72
Stevenson, Jovan 6 - - - - - - - 36
Agnew, Malcolm 5 - - - - - - - 30
Halahuni, Joe 3 - - - - - - - 18
Cooks, Brandin 3 - - - - - - - 18
Rodgers, James 3 - - - - - - - 18
York, Clayton 2 - - - - - - - 12
Poyer, Jordan 2 - - - - - - - 12
Wheaton, Markus 1 - - - 1 - - - 8
Hatfield, Micah 1 - - - - - - - 6
Cummings, Kevin 1 - - - - - - - 6
Ward, Terron 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jenkins, Jordan 1 - - - - - - - 6
Bishop, Jordan 1 - - - - - - - 6
Mannion, Sean 1 - - - - 1-3 - - 6
TEAM - - - - - - - 1 2

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All games 3-9 2-4 1-5 0-0
Conference 3-6 2-2 1-4 0-0
Non-Conference 0-3 0-2 0-1 0-0

Team Statistics OSU OPP
FIRST DOWNS 237 277
  R u s h i n g 55 124
  P a s s i n g 160 122
  P e n a l t y 22 31
RUSHING YARDAGE 1043 2362
  Rushing Attempts 318 492
  Average Per Rush 3.3 4.8
  Average Per Game 86.9 196.8
  TDs Rushing 12 21
PASSING YARDAGE 3441 2573
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 320-503-19 223-348-11
  Average Per Pass 6.8 7.4
  Average Per Catch 10.8 11.5
  Average Per Game 286.8 214.4
  TDs Passing 16 28
TOTAL OFFENSE 4484 4935
  Average Per Play 5.5 5.9
  Average Per Game 373.7 411.2
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 56-1233 40-824
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 12-181 9-126
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 11-108 19-215
FUMBLES-LOST 26-12 16-12
PENALTIES-Yards 89-824 74-674
PUNTS-AVG 50-44.0 42-40.8
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 9 : 1 9  3 0 : 4 1
3RD-DOWN Conversions 67/167 72/152
4TH-DOWN Conversions 8/17 6/19

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
Poyer, Jordan 4 56 14.0 1 51
Doctor, Michael 2 6 3.0 0 6
Mitchell, Lance 2 6 3.0 0 6
Watkins, Anthony 1 40 40.0 0 40
Murphy, Ryan 1 0 0.0 0 0
Reynolds, Rashaad 1 0 0.0 0 0

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Hekker, Johnny 50 2202 44.0 65 6 8 20 17 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
Poyer, Jordan 10 141 14.1 1 85
Ward, Terron 1 -1 -1.0 0 0
York, Clayton 1 41 41.0 1 41
Total 12 181 15.1 2 85
Opponents 9 126 14.0 1 78

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
Poyer, Jordan 30 680 22.7 0 57
Marable, Malcolm 13 322 24.8 0 34
Cooks, Brandin 8 179 22.4 0 44
Ward, Terron 2 27 13.5 0 27
Reynolds, Rashaad 1 17 17.0 0 17
Parker, Keynan 1 0 0.0 0 0
Prince, Colby 1 8 8.0 0 8
Total 56 1233 22.0 0 57
Opponents 40 824 20.6 0 55

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Wheaton, Markus 12 190 986 0 0 0 1176 98.0
Poyer, Jordan 12 0 0 141 680 56 877 73.1
Cooks, Brandin 12 41 391 0 179 0 611 50.9
Rodgers, James 9 75 514 0 0 0 589 65.4
Agnew, Malcolm 6 423 8 0 0 0 431 71.8
Total 12 1043 3441 181 1233 108 6006 500.5
Opponents 12 2362 2573 126 824 215 6100 508.3

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Mannion, Sean 12 505 -190 3328 3138 261.5
Agnew, Malcolm 6 89 423 0 423 70.5
Stevenson, Jovan 9 57 229 0 229 25.4
Ward, Terron 12 63 211 0 211 17.6
Wheaton, Markus 12 25 190 0 190 15.8
Total 12 821 1043 3441 4484 373.7
Opponents 12 840 2362 2573 4935 411.2
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